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Results at a Glance 

_______________________________________________________________________________ 

 

                                                 
1 Excludes significant items 
2 Includes employees and contractors combined 
3 Calculated on a moving annual total basis 

(A$ million unless stated) 1H FY2014 1H FY2013 % Change 

Revenue 

EBITDA1 

EBIT1 

Net interest 

Profit before tax1 

Tax1 

Non-controlling interests 

Profit after tax1 

Net significant items 

Net profit / (loss) after tax 

 

Cash flow from operating activities 

Gross assets 

Funds employed  

Liabilities 

Net debt 

Stay-in-business capital expenditure 

Growth capital expenditure 

Acquisition capital expenditure 

Depreciation and amortisation 

2,874 

307 

168 

(47) 

121 

(30) 

(1) 

90 

(117) 

(26) 

 

231 

6,299 

4,792 

2,896 

1,389 

76 

38 

- 

139 

2,774 

264 

112 

(50) 

62 

(8) 

(2) 

52 

(77) 

(25) 

 

107 

6,317 

4,857 

2,918 

1,458 

61 

103 

- 

151 

4 

16 

49 

 

 

 

 

73 

 

 

    

Employees  

Revenue per employee, $ million 

Net tangible asset backing, $ per share 

EBITDA margin on revenue1, % 

EBIT margin on revenue1, % 

EBIT return on funds employed1,3, %  

EBIT return on average funds employed1,3, % 

Return on equity1,3,% 

Gearing  

Net debt/equity, % 

Net debt/net debt + equity, % 

Interest cover1, times 

Earnings per share1, ¢ 

Dividend per share, ¢ 

Employee safety2: (per million hours worked) 

Lost time injury frequency rate  

Recordable injury frequency rate  

12,061 

0.238 

3.24 

10.7 

5.8 

5.9 

5.9 

              4.3 

 

               41 

29 

3.6 

11.6 

7.0 

               

              1.5 

            12.7 

13,206 

0.210 

3.29 

9.5 

4.1 

4.2 

4.2 

2.6 

 

43 

30 

2.2 

6.8 

5.0 

 

1.5 

16.6 

(9) 

Figures relate to the total Group including continuing and discontinued operations 
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Non – IFRS Information 

_______________________________________________________________________________ 

Boral Limited’s statutory results are reported under International Financial Reporting Standards. 

Earnings before significant items is a non statutory measure reported to provide a greater understanding of 
the underlying business performance of the Group.  

Significant items are detailed in Note 6 of the half year financial report and relate to amounts of income and 
expense that are associated with significant business restructuring, business disposals, impairment or 
individual transactions.   

A reconciliation of earnings from underlying operations before significant items to reported statutory profit is 
detailed below: 
 

 

The results announcement has not been subject to review or audit, however it contains disclosures  
which are extracted or derived from the half year financial report for the six months ended 31 December 
2013.  

 

 
 

(A$ millions) 

Earnings 
before 

significant 
items 

Significant 
Items 

Total  
Continuing 
Operations 

Discontinued 
Operations 

Total  

Sales revenue 2,874.3  2,874.3 2,279.3 595.0 2,874.3 

EBIT 167.9 (119.1) 48.8 113.8 (65.0) 48.8 

Finance costs (46.6)  (46.6) (44.6) (2.0) (46.6) 

Earnings before tax 121.3 (119.1) 2.2 69.2 (67.0) 2.2 

Tax (expense) benefit (29.5) 2.4 (27.1) (13.6) (13.5) (27.1) 

Profit / (loss) after tax 91.8 (116.7) (24.9) 55.6 (80.5) (24.9) 

Non-controlling interests (1.4)  (1.4) 2.8 (4.2) (1.4) 

Net profit / (loss) after tax 90.4 (116.7) (26.3) 58.4 (84.7) (26.3) 

Contact information: 

Mike Kane 
CEO & Managing Director 
Tel: 02 9220 6455 

Kylie FitzGerald 
Investor & Media Enquiries 
Tel: 02 9220 6591 or 0401 895 894 

Luis Garcia - Cannings 
Media Enquiries 
Tel: 0419 239 552 

Boral Limited ABN 13 008 421 761 - PO Box 1228 North Sydney NSW 2059 - www.boral.com.au 


